GLOBAL STANDARD Page 1 of 26
HIGH CAPACITY BARE CONDUCTORS
GSCH007
Rev. 02
05/10/2020
HIGH CAPACITY BARE CONDUCTORS
Countries I&N
Argentina Federico Luis Cetrangolo

Rev. 02
05/10/2020
GS Type Code Type
Size
(mm²)
Code Words
Ampacity @ usual
operation T (75oC)
Max.
Cont. T
Ampacity
@
T max
cont.
GSCH007/029 T-ACCS 340,1 OHM 586 150 1010
GSCH007/030 T-ACCS 460,8 FERRARIS 714 150 1243
GSCH007/031 T-ACCS 544,1 HENRY 791 150 1382
GSCH007/032 T-ACCS 658,2 MARCONI 898 150 1578
GSCH007/070 ACCM 54,4 CURIE 552 150 948
GSCH007/071 ACCM 54,4 GALVANI 600 150 1035
GSCH007/072 ACCM 54,4 FERMI 659 150 1141
GSCH007/073 ACCM 77,6 HACK 717 150 1247
GSCH007/074 ACCM 77,6 PLANCK 719 150 1251
GSCH007/075 ACCM 77,6 DIRAC 799 150 1397
GSCH007/076 ACCM 109 MEUCCI 814 150 1425
GSCH007/077 ACCM 109 GAUSS 890 150 1564
GSCH007/040 ACCR 175 297-T16 402  210 863
GSCH007/042 ACCR/TW 281 HAWK 477TW 530 210 1148
GSCH007/043 ACCR/TW 390 OSWEGO 650 210 1427
GSCH007/044 ACCR/TW 449 WABASH 709 210 1564
GSCH007/045 ACCR/TW 590 CURLEW 1033 TW 841 210 1885
GSCH007/061 ACSS/TW 197,9 ACSS/TW-198   210
GSCH007/062 ACSS/TW 280,9 ACSS/TW-280   210
GSCH007/063 ACSS/TW 364 ACSS/TW-364   210
GSCH007/064 ACSS/TW 454,9 ACSS/TW-455   210
GSCH007/065 ACSS/TW 546 ACSS/TW-546   210
GSCH007/081 GAP GZTACSR 186,47 G(Z)TACSR-186 440 210 860
GSCH007/082 GAP GZTACSR 292,95 G(Z)TACSR-293 540 210 1180
GSCH007/083 GAP GZTACSR 384,5 G(Z)TACSR-385 640 210 1420
GSCH007/084 GAP GZTACSR 462,1 G(Z)TACSR-462 720 210 1610
GSCH007/085 GAP GZTACSR 553,25 G(Z)TACSR-553 800 210 1750
Conditions: 40 oC ambient temperature, wind 0,61m/s, elevation 0m, sun radiation 1033W/m², emissivity and
absorption, 0,5
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 24 of 26
HIGH CAPACITY BARE CONDUCTORS

GS Type
Code
Type Code Words
Distribution
Company
and
Country
Country
Code
TAM Description
GSCH007/001 ACCC ROVINJ Enel Brazil T310454
CABO,217,3MM,ROVINJ,ACCC,
69/138,GSCH7/1
GSCH007/002 ACCC LINNET Enel Brazil T310072
CONDUTOR ALUMINIO ACCC
LINNET 218,1mm², 69/138 kV,
ALUMINIO 1350 COM ALMA DE
FIBRA DE CARBONO,GSCH007/2
GSCH007/004 ACCC LISBON Enel Brazil T310453
CABO, 349,6MM,LISBON,ACCC,
69/138, GSCH7/4
GSCH007/005 ACCC DOVE Enel Brazil T310452
CABO,408,6MM,DOVE,ACCC,
69/138,GSCH7/5
GSCH007/008 ACCC DRAKE Enel Brazil T310451
CABO,590,6MM,DRAKE,ACCC,
69/138,GSCH7/8
GSCH007/015 ACCS AMPERE Enel Brazil T310450
CABO,216,5MM,AMPERE,ACCS,
69/138,GSCH7/15
GSCH007/016 ACCS KIRCHHOFF Enel Brazil T310449
CABO,247MM,KIRCHHOF,ACCS,
69/138,GSCH7/16
GSCH007/018 ACCS FARADAY Enel Brazil T310448
CABO,350MM,FARADAY,ACCS,
69/138,GSCH7/18
GSCH007/019 ACCS MAXWELL Enel Brazil T310447
CABO,408MM,MAXWELL,ACCS,
69/138,GSCH7/19
GSCH007/022 ACCS PACINOTTI Enel Brazil T310446
CABO,585MM,PACINOTT,ACCS,
69/138,GSCH7/22
GSCH007/023
ACPR
LoSag
186-AT1/28 Enel Brazil T310445
CABO,224,7MM,AT1/28,ACPR,
69/138,GSCH7/23
GSCH007/024
ACPR
LoSag
289-AT1/38 Enel Brazil T310444
CABO,339,5MM,AT1/38,ACPR,
69/138,GSCH7/24
GSCH007/026
ACPR
LoSag
459-AT1/64 Enel Brazil T310443
CABO,548,1MM,AT1/64,ACPR,
69/138, GSCH7/26
GSCH007/028 T-ACCS THOMSON Enel Brazil T310442
CABO,232MM,THOMSON,TACCS
,69/138,GSCH7/28
GSCH007/029 T-ACCS OHM Enel Brazil T310441
CABO,340,1MM,OHM,T-ACCS,
69/138,GSCH7/29
GSCH007/031 T-ACCS HENRY Enel Brazil T310440
CABO,544MM,HENRY,T-ACCS,
69/138,GSCH7/31
GSCH007/040 ACCR/TW 297-T16 Enel Brazil T310439
CABO,175MM,291T16,ACCRTW,69/
138,GSCH7/40
GSCH007/042 ACCR/TW HAWK 477 TW Enel Brazil T310173